# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6551916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APOLLO ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LTD.	
Street Address:	VICTORIA PLACE, 31 VICTORIA STREET	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM10	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9589300
Patent Number:	8903741
Patent Number:	8825544
Patent Number:	8768826
Patent Number:	8694390
Patent Number:	8510214
Patent Number:	8510189
Patent Number:	8504468
Patent Number:	8407138
Patent Number:	8347402
Patent Number:	8321339
Patent Number:	7848978
Patent Number:	7818229
Patent Number:	7814005

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102038080

patentdocket@jmbm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ROD S. BERMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS, 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56267-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROD S. BERMAN, ESQ.

SIGNATURE: /Rod S. Berman/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1. A to A#page1.tif

source=1. A to A#page2.tif

source=1. A to A#page3.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of October 27, 2020, by and between Apollo Enterprise Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 111 W. Ocean Blvd., Suite 1625, Long Beach CA 90802 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Apollo Enterprise Solutions, Ltd., a Bermuda limited company, with its principal place of business at Victoria Place, 31 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM10, Bermuda ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of record of the patents, including applications, identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, and Assignee desires to accept such assignment;

WHEREAS, the parties accordingly wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Patents, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; and all letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof including all rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successor, assigns, or other legal representatives, and all rights of priority under International Conventions.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents and to issue all letters patent to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterpart signature pages executed and delivered via facsimile transmission or via email with scan or email attachment. Any such counterpart executed and delivered via facsimile transmission or via email with scan or email attachment will be deemed an original for all intents and purposes, and all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. This Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California (without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

**Apollo Enterprise Solutions, Inc.** 

Assignee:

**Apollo Enterprise Solutions, Ltd.** 

Name Joseph S. Konowiecki

Title: President
Date: 24 DEC 2020

Name: LuAnne Woodbridge

Title: CFO

Date: 24 DEC 2020

# **SCHEDULE A**

Patent No.	Country	Invention Title
9,589,300	United States	Full-Text Enhanced transaction resolution techniques
8,903,741	United States	Full-Text Dynamic credit score alteration
8,825,544	United States	Full-Text Method for resolving transactions
8,768,826	United States	Full-Text System for resolving transactions
8,694,390	United States	Full-Text System and method for resolving transactions with lump sum payment capabilities
8,510,214	United States	Full-Text System and method for resolving transactions
8,510,189	United States	Full-Text Method for future payment transactions
8,504,468	United States	Full-Text System and method for compiling information for resolving transactions
8,407,138	United States	Full-Text System for resolving transactions
8,347,402	United States	Full-Text Software development and distribution workflow employing meta-object time stamping
8,321,339	United States	Full-Text System and method for resolving transactions with variable offer parameter selection capabilities
7,848,978	United States	Full-Text Enhanced transaction resolution techniques
7,818,229	United States	Full-Text Method for future payment transactions
7,814,005	United States	Full-Text Dynamic credit score alteration
WO2006045060 2005295176	Australia	System and method for resolving Transactions
CN 1010444503 B	China	System and method for resolving transactions
182265	Israel	System and method for resolving transactions
5191737	Japan	System and method for resolving transactions
1277385	South Korea	System and method for resolving transactions
MY-154983-A	Malaysia	System and method for resolving transactions
555166	New Zealand	System and method for resolving transactions
156620	Singapore	System and method for resolving transactions
2007/02750	South Africa	System and method for resolving transactions

Schedule A